



Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals Health Plan Advisory 12-2 February 17, 2012

Re: Change in Medicaid Claims Payment Schedule Impacting BAYOU HEALTH Providers

On 2/17/2012, DHH issued a letter reminding Louisiana Medicaid providers that there will **not** be a Medicaid payment made to providers the week of February 26th or the week of June 3rd.

The letter included this statement:

If you are a provider with one of the three prepaid BAYOU HEALTH Plans – Amerigroup Real Solutions, LaCare and Louisiana Healthcare Connections – please check with your Plan to see their payment schedule and claims submission dates.

This action is totally unrelated to BAYOU HEALTH implementation. Providers with questions should be referred to Molina Provider Relations at 1-800-473-2783 or 225-924-5040.

For your information, use the following links to access a copy of the [letter](#) and the SFY 2012 Medicaid check write [calendar](#).

If you have questions, they may be directed to Ruth Kennedy via e-mail at ruth.kennedy@la.gov.

